Generating Rock Face Report
In InRoads

1. Tools > XML Reports > Stakeout

- Stakeout Report |'__|| =] |['5__<|
=3 Stakeout Beport Fram
& General (%) Horizontal Alignment; Drefaulk w | ﬂ
Harizontal Alighments . .
] d Paint:
Cogo Pointz © Decupied Foin J
Features B ackzight Point; J

Include Haorizontal Paints

Orn-Alignment [ ] Off-tlignment
[ ]Ewvent
| nterval: |m | ﬂ

[ ] Offzet; | | J

[ Apply ] [F‘references...] [ Cloze ] [ Help

e On the General tab set the Horizontal reporting alignment.
e Turn on the ”Include Horizontal Points™ option.
o Set the required interval.
On the Features tab select the two features representing the rock face i.e the bottom

of rock face (DO feature) and top of rock face (BRK feature) as shown in the
following screen:



B Stakeout Report g m|
5] Stakeout Repart Surface: .
Eer?elalt | Al t Features:
arizontal Alignments
Coaa Poi Mame Style Description ﬂ
Tha E_TOPO_Retai... Created by apply te...
WOF F_ROAD_Conc... Created by apply te...
[ Lpply ] ’F're_ferenc:es...] [ Cloge ] ’ Help

e Click “Apply”

2. When the view reports comes up pick Stakeout > Centreline Coordinates

3. From the viewer go to Tools > Format Options to set values to ssss+ss as shown

below:
</ Bentley Civil Report Browser - C:\DOCUME - 1\E¥IN- 1. JACYL OCALS~1\Temp\RPT1 961 5anl M=) |
File Tools Help
|C:\Program FileshBentleptinR oads Group W8.11ML Datasen’ Traverse test [A]
- Alignment:
Bridge . :
Cant File Name: C:\Demo_Data\lnRoads_DemolGeometny\l- |
Clearance 93.alg 3
Cross Slope Dptinizati
Lo > ops mpERn Rovie Kein.Jackson 12/7/2009 7:54:30 AM
[ ataCallection . A .
X Input Grid Note: All unitz in thiz report are in
Evaluation Factor: 00000000 feet unless specified otherwise.
Geometry
ICs =
Images Centerline Alignment: TIW
Intersecting®lignmentStations Station  Easting (X}  Northing (Y} Elevation (Z)
ta”dx""L N 000 1090469562 110770550 283 00000
egalDescription
LightFailM anufacturing 10.00 1090469562  110760.550  283.00000
mPCheck 20.00 1090469562  110750.550  283.00000
Obeie 3000  1090469.562  110740.550  283.00000
RoadwayDesign 40.00 1090469562 110730550  283.00000
Schemas 50.00 1090469562  110720.550  283.00000
Sightigibiliy
Stakaout 5000  1090469.562  110710.550  283.00000
% CenterlineCoordinates. xsl 70.00  1090469.562 110700550  283.00000
i1 CenterlineStakeout, »zl
5] Rdieltakeout ™ 80.00  1090469.562  110690.650  283.00000 [y

4.  Right click on the report (right side) to Export to Excel.



5. Paste the elevations of the top rock face features as shown below:

Pasted
from
Second
Feature
Centerline Alignment: TIGR Below
Station Easting (X} Morthing (Y) Elevation (Z)
0 1090469.562  110770.55 283 259.2842
10 1090469.562 110760.55 283 258.9047
20 1090469.562 110750.55 283 258.4228
30 1090469.562 110740.55 283 257.5409
40 1090469.562 110730.55 283 257.4166
50 1090469.562 110720.55 283 256.567
60 1090469.562 110710.55 283 255.9589
J0 1090469.562 110700.55 283 255.3508

6. In The next column calculate the elevation difference as shown below:

Pasted
from
Second
Feature
Centerline Alignment: TIw Below
Station Easting (¥} Morthing (Y} Elevation (2}
0 1090469.562 110770.55 ?_EBI 259, 2842] =D3-E3
10 1090469.562  110760.35 283 258.9047 24.09533
20 1090469.562 110750.55 283 2584228 24.57723
30 1090469.562  110740.55 283 257.9409 25.05913
40 1090469.562 110730.55 283 2574166 25.58339
50 1090469.5362  110720.55 283 256.567 26.433
60 1090469.562 110710.55 283 255.9589 27.04112
70 1090469.562  110700.35 283 255.3508 27.64923
20 1090469.562 110690.55 283 2544468 28.55318

7. In the next column compute the area based on the interval from the stationing and the
average height (previous column) as shown below:



Centerline Alignment:

Station
i

10

20
30
40
50
60
70

Easting (X)
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562
1090469.562

TIW

MNorthing (Y) Elevation (Z)

110770.55
110760.55
110750.55
110740.55
110730.55
110720.55
110710.55
110700.55

283
283
283
283
283
283
283
283

Pasted
from
Second
Feature
Below

259.28432)]

23.71576

Area

258.9047

24.09533| ={A4-A3)*(F3+F4)/2

258.4228
257.9409
257.4166

256.567
255.9589
255.3508

24.57723
25.05913
25.58339

26.433
27.04112
27.64923

8. Sum the area column to obtain the total rock face area for the job.

Hanna Hanna, P.Eng.
Head, Highway Engineering Systems
Design and Contract Standards Office

Tel: 905-704-2272

Email: hanna.hanna@ontario.ca

243.3628
248.1818
253.2126

260.082
267.3706
273.4518



