Generating Rock Face Report In InRoads

1. Tools > XML Reports > Stakeout

🚟 Stakeout Report		
Stakeout Report General Horizontal Alignments Cogo Points Features	From Horizontal Alignment: Default Occupied Point: Backsight Point: Include Horizontal Points On-Alignment Off-Alignment Event Interval: 20.000	
	Offset: 50.000	Help

- On the General tab set the Horizontal reporting alignment.
- Turn on the "Include Horizontal Points" option.
- Set the required interval.

On the Features tab select the two features representing the rock face i.e the bottom of rock face (DO feature) and top of rock face (BRK feature) as shown in the following screen:

₩ Stakeout Report		·			_ 🗆 🛛	
Stakeout Report General	Surface: Features:	Wall		~	Filter	
Horizontal Alignments Cogo Points Features	Name TIW WOF		Style Description E_TOPO_Retai Created by a P_ROAD_Conc Created by a		-+ oply te oply te	
	Ap	ply	Preferences) Close) <u>H</u> elp	

- Click "Apply"
- 2. When the view reports comes up pick **Stakeout > Centreline Coordinates**
- **3.** From the viewer go to **Tools > Format Options** to set values to ssss+ss as shown below:

e <u>T</u> ools <u>H</u> elp						
C:\Program Files\Bentley\InRoads Group V8.11\XML Data\e	en\	Traver Alignmer	se test		$\Delta X X^{\circ}$	5
Bridge Cant Clearance		File Name: C:\Demo_Data\InRoads_Demo\Geometry\I- 93.alg				
Cross Slope Optimization Custom DataCollection Evaluation		Last Kevin.Jackson 12/7/2009 7:54:30 AM Revised: Input Grid 1.0000000 Note: All units in this report are in				
l Geometry I ICS I Images	⊒	Centerline Alignment: TIW				
IntersectingAlignmentStations LandXML LegaIDescription		Station 0.00	Easting (X)	Northing (Y) 110770.550	Elevation (Z) 283.00000	\geq
LightRailManufacturing MapCheck Milling		10.00 20.00 30.00	1090469.562 1090469.562 1090469.562	110760.550 110750.550 110740.550	283.00000	
Ubsolete RoadwayDesign Schemas		40.00	1090469.562 1090469.562	110730.550 110720.550	283.00000 283.00000	
Sign(Visioliity) Stakeout Ag CenterlineCoordinates.xsl		60.00 70.00	1090469.562 1090469.562	110710.550 110700.550	283.00000 283.00000	
Al BadialStakeout.xsl		80.00	1090469.562	110690.550	283.00000	

4. Right click on the report (right side) to Export to Excel.

5. Paste the elevations of the top rock face features as shown below:

Centerline Alignment:		пΦ		Pasted from Second Feature Below
Station	Easting (X)	Northing (Y)	Elevation (Z)	
0	1090469.562	110770.55	283	259.2842
10	1090469.562	110760.55	283	258.9047
20	1090469.562	110750.55	283	258.4228
30	1090469.562	110740.55	283	257.9409
40	1090469.562	110730.55	283	257.4166
50	1090469.562	110720.55	283	256.567
60	1090469.562	110710.55	283	255.9589
70	1090469.562	110700.55	283	255.3508

6. In The next column calculate the elevation difference as shown below:

				Pasted	
				from	
				Second	
				Feature	
Centerline Alignment:		TIW		Below	
Station	Easting (X)	Northing (Y)	Elevation (Z)		
0	1090469.562	110770.55	283	259.2842	=D3-E3
10	1090469.562	110760.55	283	258.9047	24.09533
20	1090469.562	110750.55	283	258.4228	24.57723
30	1090469.562	110740.55	283	257.9409	25.05913
40	1090469.562	110730.55	283	257.4166	25.58339
50	1090469.562	110720.55	283	256.567	26.433
60	1090469.562	110710.55	283	255.9589	27.04112
70	1090469.562	110700.55	283	255.3508	27.64923
80	1090469.562	110690.55	283	254.4468	28.55318

7. In the next column compute the area based on the interval from the stationing and the average height (previous column) as shown below:

Centerline Alignment:		TIW		Pasted from Second Feature Below	-	-	-
Station	Easting (X)	Northing (Y)	Elevation (Z)			Area	
0	1090469.562	110770.55	283	259.2842	23.71576		
10	1090469.562	110760.55	283	258.9047	24.09533	=(A4-A3)*	(F3+F4)/2
20	1090469.562	110750.55	283	258.4228	24.57723	243.3628	
30	1090469.562	110740.55	283	257.9409	25.05913	248.1818	
40	1090469.562	110730.55	283	257.4166	25.58339	253.2126	
50	1090469.562	110720.55	283	256.567	26.433	260.082	
60	1090469.562	110710.55	283	255.9589	27.04112	267.3706	
70	1090469.562	110700.55	283	255.3508	27.64923	273.4518	

8. Sum the area column to obtain the total rock face area for the job.

Hanna Hanna, P.Eng. Head, Highway Engineering Systems Design and Contract Standards Office Tel: 905-704-2272 Email: <u>hanna.hanna@ontario.ca</u>